

# LOCUST GROVE MAIN STREET INC.

2024 Sponsorship Opportunities per event

## Presenting Sponsor: \$2000

- Exclusive inclusion in radio, print, and social media advertising
- Large logo on sponsorship webpage
- Company website/social media link on sponsorship webpage
- Large Logo on event T-shirt (5k and Cornhole Tournament)
- Company logo on event merchandise
- Large logo featured on event banners
- Large booth on event day
- Company logo on Awards/Photo Backdrop
- Listed on City Marquee
- Announced recognition from stage during event
- Inclusion in the Event Guide

#### Gold Sponsor: \$1000

- Inclusion in print and social media advertising
- Medium logo on event T-shirt (5k and Cornhole Tournament)
- Medium logo on sponsorship page
- Booth space on event day
- Medium logo on all event banners
- Announced recognition from stage during event
- Inclusion in the Event Guide

## Silver Sponsor: \$500

- · Inclusion in print and social media advertising
- Small logo on event T-shirt (5k and Cornhole Tournament
- Small logo on sponsorship Page
- Booth space on event day
- Small logo on all event banners
- Announced recognition from stage during event
- Inclusion in the Event Guide

## **Bronze Sponsor: \$250**

- Inclusion in print and social media advertising
- Sponsor name printed on Event T-shirt (5k and Cornhole Tournament)
- Announced recognition from the stage during event
- Inclusion in the Event Guide

**Special Sponsorship Packages** at any level:

Two events: 10% off total cost Three events: 20% off total cost

#### **2024 EVENTS**



Rummage...in the Grove LG Day Cornhole Tournament



Christmas...in the Grove



Downtown Dash 5K



#### YOU HELP US TO **SUCCEED!**

These events help fund Main Street Inc.'s Facade Grant program, street beautification projects, public art installations, and downtown opportunities for residents and visitors to Locust Grove.

Your sponsorship makes you a partner in keeping Locust Grove a wonderful place to live, work, and play.

**Questions? Contact Main Street Program Manager Colleen Cook at** ccook@locustgrove-ga.gov or call 770-692-2320





Main Street Inc. 501C3 registered non-profit organization is a partner of the City of Locust Grove Tax ID: 20-8065609